
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
05/20/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,881,429
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,975,501

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,074,276
1 04/30/22 Sat $24,084,248 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $12,000,000 1.673 4.0% 4.0% 4th Payment 2,177,990
2 05/02/22 Mon $12,559,790 $27,145,640 $27,000,000 $16,100,000 1.673 2.1% 6.1% 5th Payment 2,286,889
3 05/04/22 Wed $16,331,888 $36,437,338 $37,000,000 $22,100,000 1.673 2.8% 8.7% 6th Payment 2,401,234

-3.31% -3.00% 4 05/07/22 Sat $23,286,238 $51,734,771 $51,000,000 $29,300,000 1.742 3.9% 12.2% 7th Payment 2,521,295
5.10% -1.80% 5 05/09/22 Mon $13,200,086 $59,554,428 $59,000,000 $33,900,000 1.742 2.2% 14.2% 8th Payment 2,647,360
3.77% 2.00% 6 05/11/22 Wed $16,948,102 $69,594,388 $68,000,000 $39,000,000 1.742 2.9% 16.6% 9th Payment 2,779,728
7.45% 4.27% 7 05/14/22 Sat $25,021,656 $82,914,821 $83,000,000 $48,500,000 1.711 4.2% 20.1% 10th Payment 2,918,714
7.63% 6.56% 8 05/16/22 Mon $14,207,704 $91,181,608 $90,000,000 $52,600,000 1.711 2.4% 22.1% 11th Payment 3,064,650

12.28% 9.36% 9 05/18/22 Wed $19,029,508 $102,253,972 $101,000,000 $59,000,000 1.711 3.2% 24.6% 12th Payment 3,217,883

7.62% 7.62% 10 05/21/22 Sat $26,928,306 $117,439,830 $117,000,000 $68,700,000 1.704 4.5% 28.0% 13th Payment 3,378,777
6.00% 6.00% 11 05/23/22 Mon $15,060,166 $125,395,212 $125,000,000 $73,400,000 1.704 2.5% 29.8% 14th Payment 3,547,716
7.00% 7.00% 12 05/25/22 Wed $20,361,574 $135,806,327 $123,000,000 $72,200,000 1.704 3.4% 32.2% 15th Payment 3,725,101
5.00% 5.00% 13 05/28/22 Sat $28,274,721 $150,263,528 $137,000,000 $80,400,000 1.704 4.7% 35.4% 16th Payment 3,911,357
8.19% 8.19% 14 05/30/22 Mon $16,293,594 $158,594,637 $147,000,000 $86,300,000 1.704 2.7% 37.2% 17th Payment 4,106,924
3.35% 3.35% 15 06/01/22 Wed $21,043,686 $169,354,524 $158,000,000 $92,700,000 1.704 3.5% 39.4% 18th Payment 4,312,271
4.50% 4.50% 16 06/04/22 Sat $29,547,084 $184,462,300 $172,000,000 $100,900,000 1.704 4.9% 42.4% 19th Payment 4,527,884
4.23% 4.23% 17 06/06/22 Mon $16,982,813 $194,012,211 $183,000,000 $107,400,000 1.704 2.9% 44.0% 20th Payment 4,754,278
4.50% 4.50% 18 06/08/22 Wed $21,990,652 $205,256,293 $195,000,000 $114,400,000 1.704 3.7% 46.1% 21st Payment 4,991,992
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/11/22 Sat $30,876,703 $221,043,919 $180,000,000 $105,600,000 1.704 5.1% 48.9% 22nd Payment 5,241,592
0.00% 0.00% 20 06/13/22 Mon $16,982,813 $229,727,433 $0 1.704 2.9% 50.3% 23rd Payment 5,503,671
0.00% 0.00% 21 06/15/22 Wed $21,990,652 $240,971,516 $0 1.704 3.7% 52.2% 24th Payment 5,778,855
0.00% 0.00% 22 06/18/22 Sat $30,876,703 $256,759,141 $0 1.704 5.1% 54.6% 25th Payment 6,067,798
0.00% 0.00% 23 06/20/22 Mon $16,982,813 $265,442,656 $0 1.704 2.9% 55.9% 26th Payment 6,371,188
0.00% 0.00% 24 06/22/22 Wed $21,990,652 $276,686,738 $0 1.704 3.7% 57.6% 27th Payment 6,689,747
0.00% 0.00% 25 06/25/22 Sat $30,876,703 $292,474,363 $0 1.704 5.1% 59.7% 28th Payment 7,024,234
0.00% 0.00% 26 06/27/22 Mon $16,982,813 $301,157,878 $0 1.704 2.9% 60.9% 29th Payment 7,375,446
0.00% 0.00% 27 06/29/22 Wed $21,990,652 $312,401,960 $1,815,000,000 $1,065,100,000 1.704 3.7% 62.3% 30th Payment 7,744,218
0.00% 0.00% 28 07/02/22 Sat $30,876,703 $328,189,585 $1,870,000,000 $1,097,400,000 1.704 5.1% 64.3% Total 125,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,700,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability 
of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability 
of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/20/2022


